City of Jersey, Georgia **Report of Accomplishments** 2007-2011

	City of Jersey														
	Description	Category	Responsible Party	Completed	Currently Underway	Postponed	Not Accomplished	Explanation for Postponed or Not Accomplished Activity							
and the second se	Follow the Future Development Map when locating new housing	Housing	Local	x											
	Coordinate new development with existing and planned community facilities	Community Facilities	Local	x											
0000-070-	Improve and repair transportation infrastructure according to community needs	Transportation	Local	x											

89:19

86/13/2013

City of Jersey Comprehensive Plan For 2012 through 2016

		Cit	y of .	Jerse	ey			
Project Description	12	13	14	15	16	Estimated Cost	Funding Source	Responsible Party
	Eco	onomi	c Dev	elopn	nent			
Upgrade landscape	x	x	x	×	x	\$10,000.00	GA DCA LDF, LOCAL, PRIVATE	Local
	c	omm	unity	Facili	ties			
Construct new warehouse for town equipment, Water Dept inventory and supplies at 125 Main Street			x			\$40,000.00	SPLOST	Local
Participate in regional solid waste efforts	x	x	×	x	×	\$500 - \$1,000	Local	Local
Construct new public park on land already owned by City at 125 Main Street.			×	×		\$35,000.00	Local	Local
Purchase land for additional water well and connect to existing lines.			×	×		\$50,000.00	Local	Local
		Tra	inspo	rtatio	n			
Add additional sidewalks and improve drainage on West side of Main Street (129- 155) and Lower Jersey Road (100-162)			x	x	×	\$75,000.00	Local SPLOST GA DOT	Local
			Land	Use				
Utilize Future Land Use map to coordinate new development in appropriate areas serviced by necessary infrastructure.	x	x	×	×	×			Local

City of Jerscy

RESOLUTION OF ADOPTION

WHEREAS, the 1989 Georgia General Assembly enacted House Bill 215, the *Georgia Planning Act*, Requiring all local governments to prepare a five year Short Term Work Program in accordance with the *Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures* promulgated by the Georgia Department of Community affairs; and

WHEREAS, the Short Term Work Program for City of Jersey dated 2013-2017, has been prepared in accordance with the *Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures*; and

WHEREAS, the Short Term Work Program for City of Jersey, dated 2013-2017, has been approved by the Georgia Department of Community Affairs and the Northeast Georgia Regional Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Jersey Board of Commissioners/City Council that the Short Term Work Program for City of Jersey dated 2013-2017, as approved by the Georgia Department of Community Affairs is hereby adopted, and furthermore, that the Northeast Georgia Regional Development Center shall be notified of said adoption within seven (7) days of the adoption of this resolution.

Adopted this 16 day of Dat 2013

BY:

Rollin Corthas

ATTEST:

Susar Head